Contacts for more information:

Carole Eichner, Principal
M. E. Small Elementary School, D-Y RSD

Email: eichnerc@dy-regional.k12.ma.us

Sherry Santini, D-Y Director of Humanities
Email: santinis@dy-regional.k12.ma.us

Mary Oldach, Assistant Principal
Harwich Elementary School, Monomoy RSD

Email: moldach@monomoy.edu

Francie Joseph,
Birth to Five Coordinator in Harwich & Chatham
Email: fioseph@monomoy.edu

Dotti McDevitt, Owner/ Director/ Educator
A Child’s Wonderland Preschool
Email: childswonderland@netzero.com

Laurel Galvin, Owner/Director/Educator
Northside Nursery School
Email: |aurel.galvin@comcast.net

Jan Rotella, Grant Manager
Email: j.rotella@capecodcollaborative.org

Preschool Expansion Grant Planning Committee:
Superintendents:
Carol Woodbury, woodburc@dy-regional.k12.ma.us
Scott Carpenter, scarpenter@monomoy.edu

Collaborating Agencies’ Representatives:
Anne Colwell, acolwell@cccdp.org
Beth Gaffney, bethg@cacci.cc
Vaira Harik, vharik@barnstablecounty.org
Paul Hilton, paulhilton@capecodcollaborative.org
Jennifer Schmidt, jennifer.schmidt@barnstablecounty.org
Wendie Boudreau, Wendie.Boudreau@state.ma.us

Public & Private Early Childhood Educators:
Blanchard, Carla, cblanchard@monomoy.edu
Cohen, Joy, joyc@cacci.cc

Cote, Giordana, coteg@dy-regional.k12.ma.us

Dolan-Niles, Annie, adolan-niles@capetech.us
Hein, Sam, shein@monomoy.edu

Horgan, Cindy, chorgan@capecodchildrensplace.com
Jennings, Jennifer, jlennings@momomoy.edu
Kozma, Barbara, bkozma@cccdp.org
Newberry-West, Abby, anewberry@hech.org
Smith, Shirley, earlyeducationshirley@gmail.com

Wilson, Mary, mwilson@cccdp.org

Grant Coach: Julie Hall, j.hall@capecodcollaborative.org

Grant Administrator, Cape Cod Collaborative:
Joe Gilbent, j.qilbert.ccc@comcast.net

Consultants, Strategies for Children, Inc.
Chris Martes, cmartes@earlyeducationforall.org
Titus DosRemedios, tdosremedios@earlyeducationforall.org

Preschool

Expansion:

What does it mean?

Preschool Expansion
Planning Grant:

A Collaboration of Educators from

Dennis-Yarmouth Regional School District,
Monomoy Regional School District,
Private and Public Preschool Educators,
and Social Agencies in
Dennis, Yarmouth, Chatham, & Harwich
and villages within these communities

Website:
www.capecodcollaborative.org/Projects

Funded by Massachusetts Department of
Early Education & Care
Preschool Expansion Grant: RFR PEG 001

Mo
Cape Ciod Collaborative




What is a “mixed delivery” model?

A “mixed-delivery” model is also one in which...

e All preschools are high-quality, licensed and
coordinate with local public schools, K-3 program;

e All preschool education programs are aligned
with MA Early Childhood Guidelines, Standards
for Social/Emotional Development, and the
Approaches to Play & Learning Standards;

e Educators in all public and private preschools
receive comparable professional development in
training sessions that are open and availahble.

This Grant Initiative has limited funding.
It is for strategic planning only!

The Strategic Plan will present a model that may
be feasible for implementation across the
communities of the Dennis-Yarmouth and
Monomoy Regional School Districts in
coordination with public and private preschools
within their geographic area.

There is no commitment on the part of the school
districts or private preschools except to plan
together at this time.

Funding and other issues will need to be resolved.

We need your input.
We are now assessing needs across the area.
We need to hear from you — families, community
agencies, and all educators!

Opportunities for input:

April 7" - 7:00 to 8:00 p.m.
Monomoy Early Childhood Council, Harwich
Community Center, Playroom

April 14" - 6:30 to 7:30 p.m.
Dennis-Yarmouth Open Forum
Station Avenue Elementary School, Library

-June 14 - Open Event
Public Release of Proposed Strategic Plan
for Expanded Preschool Opportunities
Time and Location to be announced

Preschool expansion means...

Increased opportunities and access for all children
between the ages of 2.9 and 5 years to be able to
attend a high-quality, licensed preschool.

The Dennis-Yarmouth and Monomoy Regional School
Districts, with the Cape Ced Collaborative, have received
a grant to form partnerships across public schools and
private preschools within the gecgraphic area of these
districts, including Cape Cod Child Development
Program.

What are the goals and purpose of this grant?
Goals:

e Expand access to licensed, high quality early
childhood education for all 3 and 4 year olds

e Build and strengthen partnerships

o across public & private preschools

o across families and early childhood
educators, including soccial agencies and
nublic school districts

e Enhance professional development and training
for all early childhood educators

Purpose:

e Develop and publish a comprehensive, Strategic
Plan for all 3 & 4 years to have access to high
quality, licensed early childhood education
through a mixed-delivery model, preschools

What is a “mixed delivery” model?
A “mixed-delivery” model is one that
e Provides early childhood education in both
public and private preschool settings



